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Web Site: WWwWw.campioni.com
PEC campioni@pec.it
Location ltaly

Head Office Patrica (FR)

Branch

Piacenza
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Management

Sergio Campioni Henk Van der Salvatore
General Manager Meijden Santangelo
LogisticDirector Logistic Coordinator

sergio@campioni.com henk@campioni.com salvatore@campioni.com



GENERAL INFORMATION

Fonder: 1981
VAT nr. IT 00655100600
Italian Chambre of Commerce (R.E.A.) nr. 76421

Civil Court (Frosinone) nr. 3258

Haulier's Register nr. T 6102129 Z
Authorisation nr. GAOW4N/FR001164
Waste Transports Register nr. RM 1262/0




Safety, Health and Quality

Certiquality Certificate nr. 404 ROAD & TANKCLEANING
— IQNET Reg. nr. IT-6699 last audits: 31 Jan.2019

ISO 9001:2015 SQAS



Specialised in MULTIMODAL
TRANSPORT (road/rail/sea) of
LIQUID PRODUCTS (chemical,
hazardous and not hazardous
waste products).

Waste Transports Register nr.
RM 1262/0

Company’s fleetconsists of

Trucks (EURO 6)

Road tankers

Tank containers

Special Equipments for special customer’s project



e DETERGENTS

e OILS

e SOLVENTS

e POLIOLS

e LATEX

e SPECIALTIES

e« WASTE PRODUCTS

MARKETS

50 % DOMESTIC — 50 % INTERNATIONAL
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TANKCONTAINERS
35000 LT.
WITH



HIGH INSULATED
TANKCONTAINERS
WITH GROUND
OPERATED

(GVO SYSTEM)

BETTER
PERFORMANCE
AND BETTER
SAFETY

Cargo Temp (°C)

6O

58
56

54 -
52

X

Average temp of the product at ambient temp 5°C

Average temp of the product at ambient temp 10°C

Average temp of the product at ambient temp 15°C

Average temp of the product at ambient temp 20°C

Average temp of the product at ambient temp i b

50 -
48

46 -

44

Tank Type: CLS

Capacity: 34 m’

Insualtion:

Vessel: 100mm PU profile-cut panels over 25mm Rockwool
with msulated spillage box

Ends: Glasswool

Storage nme: 20 days

Ambient temp: 5/ 10/ 15/ 20/ 25°C

42 -
40

8]
36+

34 -
3.4

Companational Condition:
Product: Water

Loading Temp: 2°C
Density: 1.0g/em’

| Specific heat: 4183)/KgK
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Why tank containers and notonly road tankers?

We give priority to the intermodaltransports, and ourequipments are at 95% made of detachable tank
containers:

e Intermodal transport reduces C0O2
impact for 55% compared with the full
road transports

 The trucks, are predominantly used just
on the last mile trip: tipical intermodal
trip set up a20% by road — 80% by train

e Our fleet is build by 85% of EURO 6
trucks, and brand new are coming



SPECIAL EQUIPMENTS

Unloading with tipping chassis
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Delivery door to door of chemicals

(about 80k/ton per year)

for BRENNTAG Italia customerin
Lazio/Campania/ Abruzzo/Puglia and
Basilicata areas, as part of a larger
integrated logistics project that also
includes the supply of raw materials
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Automated heating station:

e 9 lanes heating station

 Automated heating and temperature
maintenance

e Stock and monitoring of the product
temperature

e Temperature alerts in real time to
customers, if needed

e Fully customizable heating mode

e Steam

e Adjustable water temperature as
customer requires
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CONTACTS

GENERAL MANAGER: Sergio Campioni

e-mail: sergio(@campioni.com
Henk Van Der Meijden
e-mail: henk(@campioni.com
DGSA (DANGEROUS GOODS SAFETY ADVISOR):

Giovanni Adamo

e-mail: g.adamo(@ulixes.net
Paolo De Berardinis
e-mail: pdbstudio@gmail.com

TRAFFIC & LOGISTIC DEPARTMENT: traffico@campioni.com

> LOGISTIC COORDINATOR:
Salvatore Santangelo e-mail: salvatore@campioni.com

; TRAFFIC & LOGISTIC OPERATORS:
Gianmarco Campioni e-mail: gianmarco@campioni.com
Fabrizio D’Alessio  e-mail: fabrizio@campioni.com
Lorenzo Loreto e-mail: lorenzo@campioni.com
Ivano Serafin e-mail: ivano@campioni.com
Andrea Campioni e-mail: andrea(@campioni.com

LOGISTIC DIRECTOR:

HEALTH & SAFETY MANAGER:

’ TRAFFIC & LOGISTIC BACK OFFICE:
Patrizia De Carolis  e-mail: patrizia@campioni.com
Helena Nicolia e-mail: helena@campioni.com
Giovanni Campioni e-mail: giovanni@campioni.com

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

CLEANING STATION - TECHNICAL OFFICE: tecnico@campioni.com

L3

FINANCIAL:

Emanuela Vinci - e-mail: emanuela@campioni.com

Pina Savelloni -

e-mail: pina(@campioni.com

ACCOUNTING:
Antonella Cirillo e-mail: antonella@campioni.com
INVOICING:

Roberta Villani e-mail: roberta(@campioni.com

QUALITY/SAFETY/ENVIRONMENT/SECURITY:
Lamberto Barboni e-mail: lamberto@campioni.com

INFORMATION AND CLEANING INVOCING:
Angelomarino Campioni e-mail: angelo@campioni.com

TRUCKS/TRAILERS & DRIVERS:
Massimiliano Rolchi e-mail: max(@campioni.com
CLEANING/TECHNICAL BACK OFFICE:

e-mail: claudio(@campioni.com

Claudio Napoleone



Thank you!





